Present CAR
%

3,673,896 3,990,111 4.49 13.25

PV01 – Deviation in the price of a bond due to 01 basis point change in yield

Increase in rates by Change in
WA portfolio duration

Impact on Earnings
 ’000

Impact on CAR
%

100 bps 4.49 179,349 -0.01
200 bps 358,698 -0.02
300 bps 538,047 -0.03

II. Foreign exchange risk

Sensitivity of the foreign exchange exposure as at 31 December 2017

Net open position
(prior to stress)

Net open
position

USD ’000

Open
position

LKR ’000

Capital charge on open position (RWA) Current
CAR

%

-134 -20,887 -2,089 13.25
Net open position after Stress Test

Scenario Shock levels
(appreciation)

Adjusted position
LKR

Impact on
P and  L

Impact on
required capital

Impact on CAR
%

*Minor 5% -19,843 1,044 -1,984 104 0.00
Moderate 10% -18,798 2,089 -1,880 209 0.00
Major 15% -17,754 3,133 -1,775 313 0.00

* Negative shocks represent an appreciation of LKR/USD

III. Equity price risk

Sensitivity of the equity trading exposure as at 31 December 2017

Equity position
(Prior to stress)

Invested
value

LKR ’000

Equity
carrying

value
LKR ’000

Specific
capital
charge

General
capital
charge

Total capital
required

Current CAR

(%)

4,043 3,719 186 372 558 13.25
Equity position after stress test

Scenario Shock
levels

Adjusted
equity net

position
LKR ’000

Impact on
P and L

LKR ’000

Specific
capital charge

LKR ’000

General
capital charge

LKR ’000

Adjusted
 capital

required
LKR ’000

Net impact
on CAR

%

Minor -10% 3,347 -372 167 335 502 0.00
Moderate -20% 2,975 -744 149 297 446 0.00
Major -30% 2,603 -1,116 130 260 390 0.00

Sensitivity of the equity AFS Exposure as of 31 December 2017

Equity position
(Prior to stress)

Invested
value

(CSE Listed)
LKR ’000

Equity
carrying value

(CSE Listed)
LKR ’000

Specific
capital charge

General
capital charge

Total capital
required

Current CAR

%

208,798 163,546 10,737 16,355 27,091 13.25
Equity position after stress test

Scenario Equity Net
Position

Impact
on OCI

Specific
capital charge

General
capital charge

Adjusted
 capital

required

Net Impact
on CAR

Minor -10% 147,191 -16,355 9,663 14,719 24,382 -0.01%
Moderate -20% 130,837 -32,709 8,589 13,084 21,673 -0.01%
Major -30% 114,482 -49,064 7,516 11,448 18,964 -0.02%

Annual Report 2017   Seylan Bank PLC  – 103 – How We Manage Risks

Stressed LCR
LCR for an increase in interest rates by 1% and its impact on the Government Security Portfolio and the
impact on LCR:

Description 31 December 2017 31 December 2016

Actual LCR
LKR Mn.

Stressed LCR
LKR Mn.

Actual LCR
LKR Mn.

Stressed LCR
LKR Mn.

Stock of high quality liquid assets 56,261 54,747 49,394 47,610
Total outflows 68,382 68,382 59,651 59,651
Total inflows 22,243 22,243 15,195 15,195
Net cash outflows 46,139 46,139 44,456 44,456
Liquidity coverage ratio (%) 122 119 111 107

Linkage between Accounting and regulatory exposure amounts